## 

101057416 Andreas FIX Martin WIRTH

:(sد

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: DEUTSCHES ZENTRUM fur Luft- und

Raumfahrt E.V. Address: D-53175 Bonn, Germany

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]	Yes [XX	Ne
--	---------	----

3.	Natura	٥f	conveyance:
J.	Mature	v.	COLLAC AUTOC.

- [X] Assignment
- [ ] Change of Name
- [ ] Other \_\_

DRABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

d the attached original document or copy thereof

[ ] Security Agreement

[] Merger

Execution Date: April 27, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/301,686

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004

6. Number of applications and patents involved:

(1)

- 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40,00
- 8. Check no. <u>22413</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

Do Not Use This Space

06/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000093 09301686

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)

Name of Person Signing

NJL:lt

Total number of pages including cover sheet [00]

11-51	June Mana (a) of Janua		Andreas FIX Martin WIRTH		
		(5)			
		consideration	isration of the rum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable a paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby i, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does sasign, and		
MO	harr new of designs	(6)	Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt a.V.		
M	Name address of Amily	(7)	D-53175 Ronn. Germany		
		by the uposeusions, i	designated as the Assignee) the emire right, title and interest owned and entered for the United States, its territories, dependencies and in the invention known as		
AV.	Inset Manifestor of such as This, Case No Paralge Application N	mber or	METHOD OF FREQUENCY CONVERSIOND OF THE RADIATION PULSED OPTICAL PARAMETRIC OSCILLATOR (OPO) AND DEVFOR EXECUTING THE METHOD		
		for which States of Ame	the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United spice		
ø	Secure Date of Signing Application	<b>4</b> (9) (	on even date herewith		
(10) Alternative Mandifere	Alternative Manifered	(10) 1	J.S. appiloation Seriel Number		
	for filed applications	1	nled		
related Letters Peters of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, resistants, soundatables and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every note patent.  1) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or relates applications thereof and also to execute superate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or estential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  2) Hash of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-lates thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with read interference.  3) Hash of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  4) Back of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, tertify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.  5) Hash of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Communicate of Patents to lates any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antire inserest, and hereby coverants that he or the hes full right to convey the notire interest assigned, and that he or the has not executed and Will not execute, any agreement in conflict hereafted.  6) Bach of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Naimark the power to linear on this easignment any further					
Aselynee.	In witness whereof,		signed on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.		
(1) Date	27.04 99	Bignature of Inventor	or with		
(2) Date	27.04.1999	Algasture of Inventor	we will		
(3) Date		algorithm of Inventor			
(4) Date		elgneture of Inventor			
(5) Date		Signature of Invantor			
Dete		Witness			
Dise					
epec ass	gn-frm				

PATENT REEL: 009999 FRAME: 0072